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Box 522
Carlsbad, New Mexico
June 10, 1936.

Mr, Harold Smith

Mid Contenent Petroleum Corporation
Box 50

Kermit, Texas

Dear Mr. Smith:

I am enclosing herewith an approved copy of fom C-101,
"Notice of Intention to Drill" for your C., W. Marshall
fell No. 1, in Sec. 11, Te & S., Re 36 E., which was
submitted from your Tulsa office. I am also returning
the original and three copies of form C-1C1 which you
submitted for this well as I had already approved the
one submitted from the Tulsas office.

I notice a difference in the size of casing to be used
in these two programs. If your company decides to use
the 7 5/8" and 53" program, kindly submit form C-102,
"Notice of Intention to Change Plans” in triplieate.

You will notice I have changed the depth of your surface
casing from "35'" to "15' into Red Beda" as this is the
minimum surface pipe requirement in this area.

Very truly yours,

FIV:t

Enclas, F, J. Vesely,
State 0il & Gas Inspector.



FORM C-101 . - .
; "MEXICO OIL CONSERVATIO: SV TISSION
8anta Fe, New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval abtained before drilling
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional in-
structions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Tulsa, Oklahomea June 4,1936
Place Date
OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
S8anta Fe, New Mexico, .
Gentlemen:
You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as..: "'Sﬂa'il &
Mid Continent Petroleum Corporation CoW.Marshall . . . in. WA SWE See.lR
“ _ Company or Operator Lease ) -
otSec. . }2. . ., T.. 88 R“‘, N.M.P. M, Eunice o Fi€ld, Lea County.
F o) The well is... S8 . feet (N.) ¥B.) of the . 300th line and. 99Q feet

[ (B.) (W.) of the.. Wa8%. _ line of B%SE%S.QJ\I

| : . . (Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong directions.)

‘ If state land the oil and gas lease is NO......ooin Assignment NO...nrn.
If patented land the owner is __Oh8udie W.Msrshall

s v; 5 LSeqds Address Bunice, New Mexioce

If government land the permittee is

; - Address
- - — The lessee is .. Mid Continem$ Petroleum Corperstiom
N < Address Box 3681, Talsa, Oklahoma
AREA 640 AC
LOCATE WELL cogf'nsncnx We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: “ﬁ-\? “1111“

‘We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated:

zZe O ize © i ew or I anded or acks
s‘H.ulo f ) %a:lng’ 77&'““ Per Feot Sec':nd Hand F_ /53:::7’9—&7 e nge_:t_ed B} csem:nt
15" 124" 504 Now ‘ —56% ' ocemented [ 50
12} 95/8  40f | New 100" | do 500
8:5/8 244 | New  3800° | de 300
| ‘ i
! I

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about.... m
Additional information:

JUN 1935 o

Approved ... . 9.
except as follows:

Subject to special regulations for
drilling «ad casing wells 1m this.
area

Position

Send communication regarding well to /
Name ... Hareld. Smish,
Address BOX. 80, KePRmI%, POXRB . oo o

Title O ¥ A

S






